

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Sturgeon Electric		Dynalectric Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Co	
						Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-00000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 19,432.77	\$ 19,432.77		
202-00019	REMOVAL OF INLET	3	LF	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 2,326.08	\$ 6,978.24		
202-00035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	9	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 125.17	\$ 1,126.53		
202-00195	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN COVER	135	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 27.49	\$ 3,711.15		
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	800	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 27.39	\$ 21,912.00		
202-00201	REMOVAL OF CURB	171	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 6,335.55		
202-00202	REMOVAL OF GUTTER	32	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 27.89	\$ 882.48		
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	1819	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,914.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,371.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,647.00	\$ 9.59	\$ 17,444.21		
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	91	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 2,507.05		
202-00207	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVERS	167	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,843.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 5,043.40		
202-00210	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC PAVEMENT	1355	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,905.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 35,230.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 25,745.00	\$ 27.39	\$ 37,134.55		
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	558	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,508.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 27.39	\$ 15,283.62		
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	3431	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,573.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 6,381.66		
202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	8	EACH	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 121.41	\$ 971.28		
202-00821	REMOVAL OF SIGN PANEL	4	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 123.55	\$ 494.20		
202-00828	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	4	LS	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 45,780.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 10,085.43	\$ 40,685.43		
202-04002	CLEAN CULVERT	2	EACH	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,474.01	\$ 4,948.02		
202-04005	CLEAN VALVE BOX	6	EACH	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 670.58	\$ 4,024.48		
203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	575	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 48.72	\$ 28,014.00		
203-01597	POTHOLES	60	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 154.37	\$ 9,262.20		
207-00205	TOPSOIL	10	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 133.21	\$ 1,332.10		
208-00002	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.81	\$ 1,281.00		
208-00020	SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.41	\$ 941.00		
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	320	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14.53	\$ 4,659.60		
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EACH	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,919.28	\$ 3,838.56		
208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3,426.54	\$ 10,279.62		
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	24	HOUR	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 160.96	\$ 3,863.04		
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	24	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 401.35	\$ 9,632.40		
208-00106	SWEERING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	40	HOUR	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 183.49	\$ 7,339.60		
208-00107	REMOVAL OF TRASH	24	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 160.97	\$ 3,863.28		
208-00206	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	52	DAY	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 216.05	\$ 11,234.60		
210-00065	RESET MONUMENT (TYPE 3A)	1	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 325.23	\$ 325.23		
210-00473	RESET TV CAMERAS	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 553.14	\$ 553.14		
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	2	EACH	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 34.22	\$ 68.44		
210-04010	ADJUST MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1,205.82	\$ 2,411.64		
210-04050	ADJUST VALVE BOX	6	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 650.03	\$ 3,900.18		
210-04060	ADJUST WATER METER	2	EACH	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 979.30	\$ 1,958.60		
212-00050	SO2	500	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 1,710.00		
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	84	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 355.97	\$ 29,901.48		
412-01000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 INCH)	719	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,545.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 85,561.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 79,090.00	\$ 125.91	\$ 90,529.29		
603-01155	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	7	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 310.62	\$ 2,174.34		
603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	14	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 278.58	\$ 3,900.12		
603-01200	INLET TYPE 16 (DOUBLE) (10 FOOT)	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 1,914.52	\$ 11,315.00		
604-19105	INLET TYPE R LS (5 FOOT)	1	EACH	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 9,694.08	\$ 9,694.08		
604-39000	MANHOLE SPECIAL	2	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 12,089.41	\$ 24,178.82		
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	150	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,080.00		
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	1417	SY	\$ 14.17	\$ 20,075.89	\$ 13.75	\$ 19,481.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,687.50	\$ 134.91	\$ 191,497.77		
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	148	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 175.26	\$ 25,938.48		
608-00026	COLORADO CONCRETE BIKEWAY (6 INCH)	228	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 20,976.00	\$ 106.81	\$ 24,352.68		
608-10010	SIDEWALK DRAIN	5	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,877.00	\$ 19,385.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 4,108.44	\$ 20,542.20		
609-21010	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	665	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,635.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,285.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 30.12	\$ 20,029.80		
609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	908	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,068.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,964.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,320.00	\$ 44.22	\$ 40,171.76		
609-21023	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B) (SPECIAL)	437	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 33,649.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 27,531.00	\$ 80.77	\$ 35,296.49		
609-24006	GUTTER TYPE 2 (6 FOOT)	277	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 21,933.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,115.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 25,484.00	\$ 110.09	\$ 30,527.43		
610-00020	MEDIA COVER MATERIAL (PATTERNED CONCRETE)	2619	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,432.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,440.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,872.00	\$ 12.67	\$ 33,942.93		
613-00206	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	530	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 13.89	\$ 7,361.70		
613-00326	1 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	1110	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 14.43	\$ 16,017.30		
613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	420	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 19.87	\$ 8,345.40		
613-01300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	450	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21.41	\$ 9,634.50		
613-06000	METER POLE	1	EACH	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 6,249.80	\$ 6,249.80		
613-07023	PULL BOX (24"X36"X24")	3	EACH	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,914.52	\$ 5,864.52		
613-07026	PULL BOX (16"X24"X12")	8	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 789.05	\$ 6,312.40		
613-07035	PULL BOX (32"X24"X12")	5	EACH	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,137.17	\$ 5,685.85		
613-10000	WIRING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 51,258.26	\$ 51,258.26		
613-75290	LUMINAIRE METAL HALIDE (250 WATT)	5	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1,654.75	\$ 8,273.75		
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	384	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,432.00	\$ 19.14	\$ 7,349.76		
614-00012	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	13	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 96.45	\$ 1,253.85		
614-00026	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I) (INSTALL ONLY)	4	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 253.35	\$ 1,013.40		
614-00216	STEEL SIGN POST (2x2 INCH TUBING)	271	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6								